

अंडमान और निकोबार प्रशासन Andaman and Nicobar Administration राजकीय औद्योगिक प्रशिक्षण संस्थान (आईटीआई) Government Industrial Training Institute (ITI) डॉलीगंज, श्री विजया पुरम / Dollygunj, Sri Vijaya Puram अंडमान और निकोबार द्वीप समूह / Andaman & Nicobar Islands 744103 टेलीफोन / Telephone : +91 3192 251712, ईमेल / Email: iti@and.nic.in

Dated: 20th Jan' 2025

То

- 1. The Director IP&T Port Blair
- The Chief Editor Govt. Press
 Andaman & Nicobar Admn.
 Port Blair.
- **3. The Editor** All India Radio Port Blair
- **4.** The Director News Desk Doordharsan, Port Blair

Sub: Request for publishing of Press release - reg.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith, the News item on the scheduled of AITT (Supplementary) under Craftsman Training Scheme (CTS) which is requested to be published/ announcement in the local media on 17th January 2025 for the information of all concerned failed trainees of ITI's.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully

Principal/ Deputy Apprenticeship Advisor

PRESS RELEASE

The schedule of All India Trade Test (AITT) for supplementary candidates has been received from Directorate General of Training (DGT), New Delhi, for Trade Practical and Engineering Drawing subjects of the annual pattern under the Craftsman Training Scheme (CTS) for various Engineering and Non-Engineering trades. The above-said supplementary exam shall be eligible for the trainees of admission year 2019 (Second Year of two-year trade) and all trainees from admission year 2020 and onwards. The examination activities for the practical exam shall start from 27th January to 06th February' 2025. The said exam will be held at Government Industrial Training Institute, Bakultala, and Government Industrial Training Institute, Arong.

The concerned trainees can contact the academic cell of the respective ITIs for any further information and clarification.

Unfeeliel

Principal/ Controller of Examination (AITT) Govt. Industrial Training Institute